
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
11150 International Drive
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670

HR Branch Chief:
Mailing Address: Tina Ramirez (916) 464-5392 tina.ramirez@dcss.ca.gov

P.O. Box 419064
Rancho Cordova, CA 95741-9064 Personnel Officer:

Martha Rojo-Jaramillo (916) 464-5075 martha.rojo‐jaramillo@dcss.ca.gov

Public Phone Number:
(916) 464-5200 C&P Manager:

Teresa Noriega (916) 464-5165 teresa.noriega@dcss.ca.gov

*Fax:
(916) 464-5066 Personnel Supervisor I / Transactions:

Janice Kimsey (916) 464-1779 janice.kimsey@dcss.ca.gov

Transactions / Exams & Special Projects Manager:
Susan Harrelson (916) 464-5013 susan.harrelson@dcss.ca.gov

Agency Code

817 Classification & Pay:
James Boyd, APA (916) 464-5372 james.boyd@dcss.ca.gov
Sara Hostetter, APA (916) 464-6717 sara.hostetter@dcss.ca.gov
Jamie Nichols, SSA (916) 464-5210 jamie.nichols@dcss.ca.gov

Exams & Certification:
Teresa Tillman, APA (916) 464-3867 teresa.tillman@dcss.ca.gov

Position Control / Special Projects / CAT Leave:
Alejandra Serratos, APA (916) 464-5344 alejandra.serratos@dcss.ca.gov

Transactions:
Lisa Ma, PS (916) 464-1712 lisa.ma@dcss.ca.gov
Leticia Madan, PS (916) 464-1711 leticia.madan@dcss.ca.gov
Allison Witham, PS (916) 464-6730 allison.witham@dcss.ca.gov

Last Updated 08/18/2016

DEPARTMENT OF CHILD SUPPORT SERVICES

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


